Arlington Spy Ponders 2024-25 Roster

# Name Pos. Yr. Hometown
3 Kelsey Partridge F Sr. Arlington
11 Libby Corsetti F Sr. Arlington
15 Julia Krepelka F Sr. Arlington
22 Mia Culhane D Sr. Arlington
40 Ava Scannell G Sr. Arlington
Coaches and Captains:
Head Coach: Jeff Mead
Assistant Coaches: Tony Messuri
2024-25 Season
Date Time H/A  Venue Opponent Final Scores

Dec. 14 12:25PM  Home “EA‘ZBW”S Arena, Arlington, v\ efield Arlington (6) vs Wakefield (0)

Dec.16  8:10 PM Home II\E/IdABurns Arena, Arlington, Framingham Arlington (4) vs Framingham (0)

Dec.18  6:00 PM Away Valley Forum I, Malden, MA Malden Catholic Arlington (0) vs Malden Catholic (3)

Dec.21 810PM  Home ,\EA"’L\B“mS Arena, Arlington, g, ington Arlington (1) vs Burlington (4)

Dec.30 1:00 PM Home '\EA(ZBurns Arena, Arlington, St. Mary's Lynn Arlington (4) vs St. Mary's Lynn (1)

Jan.4  7:A5PM  Away |1aydenlce Facility, Lexington Arlington (3) vs Lexington (0)

’ ’ Lexington, MA

Jan. 8 8:00 PM Home '\EA(':JABums Arena, Arlington, Winchester Arlington (1) vs Winchester (2)

Jan.11  12:40PM  Home ,\EA‘f'L\B“'”S Arena, Arlington, gyt Arlington (1) vs Belmont (2)

Jan.15  6:00PM  Away ,\BA‘Xba”k Ice Arena, Reading,  poaging Arlington (3) vs Reading (0)

Jan.18  2:25PM  Home ,\EA‘ZB“mS Arena, Arlington, — \ypm Arlington (3) vs Woburn (2)

Stoneham Arena, Stoneham, o i iimi

Jan.22  6:00 PM Away  MmA Stoneham/Wilmington (Azr)llngton (4) vs Stoneham/Wilmington

Jan.25 12:25PM  Home I\E/Ic'iABurns Arena, Arlington, Melrose Arlington (5) vs Melrose (1)

Feb. 1 2:25 PM Home I\E/Ic'iABurns Arena, Arlington, Lexington Arlington (5) vs Lexington (3)

Feb. 5 5:00 PM Away O'Brien Arena, Woburn, MA  Winchester Arlington (4) vs Winchester (0)



Date Time H/A  Venue

Feb.8 1220PM  Away \J,\?Qtr;:éﬁga&:rena’

Feb. 11 7:45 PM Home '\EﬂiBurns Arena, Arlington,

Feb. 15 2:00 PM Away  O'Brien Arena, Woburn, MA

Feb. 16 6:00 PM Away f/ltzneham Arena, Stoneham,

Feb.17 11:45AM  Away Pilgrim Arena, Hingham, MA
Feb. 18 3:15 PM Home Pilgrim Arena, Hingham, MA

Feb.20 11:45AM Home Pilgrim Arena, Hingham, MA

NorthStar Ice Sports,
Feb.26  615PM  Away R b ,\ﬁA

Opponent Final Scores

Belmont Arlington (0) vs Belmont (2)
Reading Arlington (2) vs Reading (1)
Woburn Arlington (1) vs Woburn (4)
Wakefield Arlington (12) vs Wakefield (0)

Archbishop Williams Arlington (1) vs Archbishop Williams (2)

(1
@)

Braintree Arlington (2) vs Braintree (0)

Notre Dame Academy  Arlington (1) vs Notre Dame Academy
(Hingham) (Hingham) (6)

Shrewsbury Arlington (2) vs Shrewsbury (3)

Player Profiles

#3 Kelsey Partridge SRF

Hometown: Arlington

Stats:

Season GP G A Pts PIM Shots
2024-25

2023-24

2022-23

2021-22

#15 Julia Krepelka SR F
Hometown: Arlington

Stats:

Season GP G A Pts PIM Shots
2024-25
2023-24
2022-23
2021-22

#40 Ava Scannell SRG

Hometown: Arlington

Stats:

Season Mins SA GA Sv% GAA SO
2024-25

2023-24

2022-23

2021-22

#11 Libby Corsetti SRF

Hometown: Arlington

Stats:

Season GP G A Pts
2024-25

2023-24

2022-23

2021-22

#22 Mia Culhane SRD

Hometown: Arlington

Stats:

Season GP G A Pts
2024-25

2023-24

2022-23

2021-22

PIM Shots

PIM Shots
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